

Crescent Sanitary District

136745 Hwy 97 Crescent, OR 97733 P.O. Box 265 Phone: (541) 433-2951 Email: info@crescentsanitarydistrict.org Web Site: www.crescentsanitarydistrict.org

June 12, 2024

We as board members of Crescent Sanitary District have been struggling with dealing with the needs of CSD. We believe at this time it is in the best interest of the district and the community that we serve that the board step down and vacate the board in hopes that others that are more qualified will be able to step in and better deal with the needs of the district. We regret having to take this action but see it to be necessary for the future of CSD. Effective at 12:00am on July 1, 2024, we will be taking this action.

Scott DeCarlo President/VP Marvin Hicks Tres/Secretary Duffy Caldwell Member at Large

June 12, 2024

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept my resignation from the positions of President, Vice President and board member of Crescent Sanitary District, effective 12:00 a.m., July 1, 2024.

After serving for three years, I am no longer able to withstand the demands upon my time and the number of many unresolved issues. As I see it, there are/have been design/build flaws, public outrage issues, income shortfalls which don't cover our debt that are infeasible to cover with rate increases alone, and a failure to properly restructure our financing. These issues have not been addressed to my satisfaction.

Respectfully,

other

Scott DeCarlo

To whom it may concern,

After three years on the board of Crescent Sanitary District it has become obvious that we have been tasked with a challenge that is greater than I have the ability to accomplish. With all of the challenges to try and make the system operate efficiently, meet our financial responsibilities and still not burden the people of the community beyond their ability to pay, I have determined that I am not up to the task of trying to manage the district any longer. Therefore I am tendering my resignation from my positions as a board member, secretary and treasurer of Crescent Sanitary District, effective at midnight July 1, 2024.

Respectfully,

Mann M Hicks

Marvin W Hicks

To whom it may concern,

I hereby resign my position as a board member of the Crescent Sanitary District effective 12:00am July 1, 2024. The rate increase it would take to cover operating expenses and the loan obligations is not feasible with the average income in our area. In my opinion this rate increase would cause unnecessary hardships to consumers in my community.

Respectfully,

Out Coldward

Duffy Caldwell